
 

 

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH  ▪  CITY OF BINGHAMTON 
 

Hadassah Mativetsky, City Council President 
Sarah Dinhofer, City Clerk 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

City Hall  ▪  38 Hawley Street ▪  Binghamton, NY 13901 ▪  www.cityofbinghamton.com  
Phone: (607) 772-7005 ▪  Fax:  (607) 772-7155 

 

 CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA 
City Hall, 38 Hawley St, Binghamton 

6pm Monday, November 4, 2024 
 

The Work Session begins at 6pm.  Times for RL(s)/Topics are approximate only and items may be considered earlier or later. 
Abbreviations:  CM – Council Member     RL – Request for Legislation     RFP – Request for Proposal     RFQ – Request for Quote 

Time Committee Chair  RL/Topic Pages Presenter 

6:00 
Public Works 

and Parks 
Michael 
Dundon 

RL 24-218: An Ordinance to amend the 
2024 Sewer Capital Budget to transfer 
funds to Equipment Line 

1-2 
Jeff Kruger, 

Superintendent of 
Water and Sewer 

6:05 
Public Works 

and Parks 
Michael 
Dundon 

RL 24-219: A Resolution to authorize 
Supplemental Agreement #2 with 
NYSDOT for Main Street Corridor* 

3-22 
Ron Lake,  

Chief Engineer 

6:10 Finance 
Robert 

Cavanaugh 

RL 24-220: An Ordinance to amend the 
2024 Sanitation budget to increase bag 
distribution/decrease tipping fees 

23-24 
Josh Paludi,  

Acting Commissioner 
of Public Works 

6:15 Planning 
Nate 

Hotchkiss 

RL 24-221: A Resolution to adopt energy 
benchmarking requirements for 
municipal buildings 

25-29 
Juliet Berling,  
Director PHCD 

6:20 Planning 
Nate 

Hotchkiss 

RL 24-222: A Resolution authorizing 
RESTORE NY Round 9 Application for 191 
Front Street Blight Reduction Project 

30-35 
Sarah Glose,  

Director of Economic 
Development 

6:25 Planning 
Nate 

Hotchkiss 

RL 24-201: An Ordinance to authorize the 
sale of 181 Hawley St. to the Broome 
County Land Bank for $1 

36-37 

Jessica Haas, 
Executive Director of 
Broome County Land 

Bank 

6:30 Planning 
Nate 

Hotchkiss 

RL 24-204: An Ordinance to authorize the 
sale of a portion of 138 Gaylord St to U.S. 
Bank Trust 

38-39 
Sophie Bergman, 

Corporation Counsel 

6:35 
Rules and 

Procedures 
Nate 

Hotchkiss 

RL 24-214: A Local Law to establish a new 
chapter “Unlicensed Cannabis Activity” in 
the City of Binghamton Code 

40-48 
Jared Kraham, 

Mayor 

6:40 Planning 
Nate 

Hotchkiss 
RL 24-217: An Ordinance to amend 
Section 265 of the Code 

49-51 
Michael Kosty, 

Councilmember 

6:45 Employees 
Olamni 
Porter 

RL 24-224: An Ordinance to amend the 
2024 General Fund budget to decrease 
Contingency by $6,208 and increase Clerk 
Personal Services by $6,208* 

52-53 
Samantha Costello, 

Deputy Clerk 

 

http://www.cityofbinghamton.com/

